- JAUIKE

Electromagnetic type Tapé Cutter
BHXT—Thvsy—

PARTS LIST = = <%

PARTS NO g NOTE i

TC13A |400-20252(WITH CONTROL BOX(FOR 220~440V)[BERy/2M(220~440VH)
TC13B [400-20253|WiTH CONTROL BOX(FOR 100~240V) [EERvIZH(100~240VE)|
TC13C |400-20254|SEAVO MOTOR TYPE i -RE-SHH




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ __ PARTNO. ___ ______] DESCRIPTION . bR A Qty |
1 400-20171 _ MG_TAPE_CUTTER_UNIT MGF-7° Bya-1z9) 1
2 400-20250 MG_TAPE_CUTTER_ASM MGF-7° Fy4-73 @))
3 400-11179 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 7 Vyx-A7 W we ab-4 (1)
4 400-11180 NUT Fyb : (1)
5 400-19878 TC_SLIDE_BLOCK TCHIT % @)
6 400-19879 TC_SPRING_A TCAIN 3A [€))
7 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (n
8 400-19880 TC_SPRING B TCe¥n* XB (1)
9 SM-6041050-TP . SCREW ¥53¥° M4 L=10 (2)
10 B1650-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER. Jh 99yyan (2)
i1 140-30100 WASHER =N = TIN F O % (2)
12 400-19881 TC_SHAFT TCI% 7} (1)
13 400-19882 TC_SOLENOID_ LEVER TCYV 4 bne - (1
14 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 N7 HE Wb (1
15 SD-0701206-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=12 2 viy D=7 H=12 (D
16 NM-6050001-SC _ NUT b ah7FY) H5X0.8 172 (D)
17 400-20224 TC_FIXED KNIFE_ASM TCIFAARI3 (D
18 400-19883 - TC_FIXED_ENIFE TCIFAAR (1)
19 122-19705 PIN 7 b ar{eey (1)
20 400-19884 TC_MOVING_KNIFE TC} A% R¢))
21 SM-1041000= 'SP SCREW B4 L=10 #5337 M4 1=10 2)
22 400-19885 TC_CONNECTOR_BKT TCIZ747" Sy} )}
23 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 BIAITHFE Wb M3X0.5 L=10  (2)
24 400-19886 TC_STOPPER_BKT TCAbYN 7" Fr9h (1
25 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 OYBI7HE bh M4X0.7 L=16  .(2)
26 B3028-450-000 ROLLER yytsY yyF{an (2)
27 400-19887 TC_COVER_A TCHN -A (1)
28 SM-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 N AV 3y (4)
29 400-19888 TC_COVER.B TChn* -B (1
30 SM-5030355-SE  SCREW N AV 3T (2)
31 400-19889 TC_GUIDE A TCH 1V A (D
32 SM-5030355-SE  SCREW N AV R (2)
33 400-19890 TC_GUIDE_B TCH 4} B (1
34 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 OYRITFE b (n
35 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 vI¥ B 3 3 Avh M3 (1)
36 400-19891 TC_LEVER TCLn - §))
37 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY® M6 L=8 (n
38 400-19892 TC_BASE TCA® -3 @)
39 400-19894 TC_SWITCH_BOX TCA{vF5 ¥ (n
40 SM-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 N AV R (2)
41 400-19897 TC_STOPPER_BOLT TCAMy»° ¥ A} §))
42 '400-20096 TC SOLENOID ASM TCYV )4} 73 (1)
43 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 Iy M6 132 (2)
44 HX-0015000-00 CLIP ¥-7 0 2997 (1)
45 SM-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 N AN 3 (2)
46 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIRYN IR (D
47 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL. 18 T F2943-4(16) (2)
48 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 Y7 FE Wb M5%0.8 L=20  (2)
49 SM-6041050-TP  SCREW v5%y° M4 L=10 (D)
50 229-01805 GROUND_MARK VA (1
51 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyHI7FE Wb (2)
52 400-19893 TC_TAPE_GUIDE TCF~7" ¥ 4} (n
53 400-19895 TC_CLOTH_PLATE ASM TCA{2)3 1




1:2

3:4




-------‘——--—--—-0--———--—"—~——-+,——-3"-'

DESCRIPTION

TCZH?B% N

1 #03  400-20178 TC SWITCH B ASM 1
2 #04 400-20122 TC SWITCH A ASM " TCR9FAIR 1
3 #01 MAT-00601AAA CONTROL BOX FINISHED GOODS 7 UYE )’7111/’2{!:/ 1
4 #02 MAT-00601BAA  CONTROL BOX FINISHED GOODS B 7 UIOE YIAGVRAEYB 1
5 . M8636-110-000 DIODE BRIDGE ARy TNy (1)
6 SL-4041091-SF  SCREW N4X10 FANRY BRI M4 (1)
T -MAT-00605040 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM 7y va-b 43 (1)
8 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE CL o TRy x;y'?v‘"n__; o (4)
9 E9561-351-000 CROUNDING CORD, GREEN YELLOW. = 7 ’ey ' (0:5)
10 HP-0007001-90 . GROUND WIRE TERMINAL L 3 A 77?1%1// (D
11 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERHINAL, FEMALE l{.f Y 3-3FR X (6)
12 : TACLE € 6B FOYYET 4N (N
13 HF- 0007115 00 FUSE HOLDER t1-x Hh4 - (D
14 HF-0002010-00 FUSE F-7161 10A k1-7" 10A (1)
15 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING -y 79y (n
16 MAT-80148T00 RUBBER BUSHING TB1116 7" ¥¥2 (TB1116) (2)
17 HC-0101022-20  CAPACITOR 2200MF 63V IV5 ¥4 2200MF 83V 5 ¥4 (1)
18 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR MYy 2% (28D1296) ¢
19 #01 MAT-00610000-A TRANSFOMER, A TV UhIVAA (1
20 #02. MAT-00610B00-A TRANSFOMERR, B 7 V¥ vh3Y7B (N
21 SL-4040891-SE  SCREW AR T ES IV S (4)
22 MAT-00616000 CONTROL. UNIT COVER SARSAASILL MR I (1)
23 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FATIXY bAX M4 L=8 (4)
24 MAT-00612000 WIRE BOARD SUPPORT PLATE T WVMEN Y YAy (2)
25 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW FATIRXY kAZ M3 L=8 (2)
26 MAT-006010A0 MCU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. MCU ¥r°Y 73 M
27 HC-0102010=10 CAPACITOR 100MF 63V V5 v#-100MF 63V 5 v (1
28 HT-0015500-00 TRANSISTOR 2SC1815 bIYY 24 (1)
29 E9603-603-000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM F 92-3 10K%-4 1/2W (D
30 HG-0005200-00 DIODE 3BZ61 & {%-b (3BZ61) (1)
31 HR-0042020-20 RESISTOR 2K OHM 2W 743-% 2K 2W U 7vv7 (n
32 HC-0298010-00 CAPACITOR 1OMF av5 v 10MF (N
33 HG-2672011-2P  DIODE (V06C) 2 {-} (VO6C) (D
34 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F{3-% 1003-3 1/4 4vye3s (1)
35 HR-0017010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4W F{3-% 104-4 1/4W &yyess (1)
36 HR-0017010-30 RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/4W 7{1-% 10K 1/4W 2yyvys 63
37 HR-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1K OHM 1/4W F43-% 1K 1/4W &vyvys (n
38 HG-0054400-00 ° ZENER DICDE YrF-% 1A= (1
39 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW LAl Vi v (4)
40 SK-3482500-SC. WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 WEI%Y D=4.8 L=25 (4)
41 MAT-00611000-A CONTROL BOX MOUNTING BASE 79N 4 (D
42 D2113-555-B00  CORD SET HOOK, B I-b MAIFS B 2
43 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 7%y D=5.1 L=40 2
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN VB 2

NOTE (3E&2)

JLEKE

JUK}I CORPORATION

INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

#01....TC13A(FOR 220~440V)
#02....TCI3B(FOR 100~240V)
#03....TC13A,TC13B
#04....TCI13C

TC13A(220~ 440V )
TC13B(100~ 240V )
TC134,TC13B

TC13C

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7700. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO TH1S MODEL.
*¥MF-7700 SERIES(NQ.1375 PART NO.13370002)
IONR—YYAPMERUAANDOHRBIEIMF -7 700 HEBETT,

ZOBBIIBBTLIN-YYR ML UTFRONSA-Y YR DD

MF-7700>Y-X (NO.

JUKI XS4

UEd,
m%13370002)

BBk, 2B
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

e — e eaae e




